

SC No. 28554/16 (Old No. 23/2016)
State Vs. Shisa
FIR No. 757/15
PS : Railway Main Delhi

12.10.2017

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for accused Kala.

Report regarding verification of permanent place of abode of the applicant is received in the Court. The same is taken on record.

Since nobody is present on behalf of applicant Kala, the bail application is adjourned to be taken up on date fixed i.e. 20.11.2017.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/12.10.2017