

State vs. Shisha & Ors.

SC No. 28554/16

FIR No. 757/15

PS Railway Main Delhi

07.12.2020

Physical Hearing.

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (*through Video Conferencing*).

Mr. Arun Deep, Proxy Advocate for the accused, namely, Shisha.

None for the other accused persons.

It is 1.10 p.m.

No PW present. PWs, mentioned at Sl. No. 6, 8 and 10, be summoned for **26.04.2021**. Issue notice to the accused persons, namely, Kala and Baljeet through SHO / IO, with the endorsement to appear in person before the Court.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.12.2020

NK